2022-2023 RISK MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS

ACCASBO / BCIP / GCSSD and SE JIFs

ACCASBO

AVALON BOE

Bob Gemmell

BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE
56 Livingston Ave., Ste 230
Roseland, NJ 07068

Phone: (973) 549-1910

Fax:  (973) 549-1000
bgemmell@bbmetro.com

BRIGANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Gene Siracusa

SIRACUSA-KAUFFMAN AGENCY

1601 New Road, Suite 100

P.0. Box 225

Northfield, NJ 08225

Phone: (609) 646-1000 x 714

Fax:  (609) 645-3165
gsiracusa@insuranceagenciesinc.com

CAPE MAY POINT BOE

Jennifer Modica / Mike McLaughlin

MARSH & McLENNAN AGENCY, LLC

P.0. Box 477

Cape May, NJ 08204

Phone: (609) 884-6911

Fax:  (866) 795-1267

jmodica@mma-ne.com / mmclaughlin@mma-ne.com

EGG HARBOR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.0. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

ESTELL MANOR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com
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FOLSOM BOE Derek Valenti / Danielle Colaianni
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856) 890-7159

Fax:  (856)489-9101
dvalenti@hig.net / dcolaianni@hig.net

GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

GREATER EGG HARBOR RHSD Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.0. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

HAMMONTON BOE PJ Pullia

MLR RISK MANAGEMENT, LLC
850 S. White Horse Pike, Suite A
Hammonton, NJ 08037

Phone: (609) 561-1201

Fax:  (609) 567-9214
pjpullia@mlruberton.com

JACKSON TOWNSHIP BOE Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com
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LINWOOD BOE

Robert Devanna / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000 x 1185

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

rdevanna@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

LONGPORT BOE

Robert Devanna / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000 x 1185

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

rdevanna@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Jim Ridgway / Casey Byrne

J. BYRNE AGENCY

5200 New Jersey Avenue

Wildwood, NJ 08260

Phone: (609) 522-3406

jridgway@jbyrneagency.com / cbyrne@jbyrneagency.com

LOWER TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Jim Ridgway / Casey Byrne

J. BYRNE AGENCY

5200 New Jersey Avenue

Wildwood, NJ 08260

Phone: (609) 522-3406

jridgway@jbyrneagency.com / cbyrne@jbyrneagency.com

MAINLAND REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.O. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

MARGATE CITY BOE

Gene Siracusa

SIRACUSA-KAUFFMAN AGENCY

1601 New Road, Suite 100

P.O. Box 225

Northfield, NJ 08225

Phone: (609) 646-1000 x 714

Fax:  (609) 645-3165
gsiracusa@insuranceagenciesinc.com
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MIDDLE TOWNSHIP BOE Harry Mossbrook, Sr.

MOSSBROOK & HICKS INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
19 N. Main Street

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

Phone: (609) 465-7121

Fax:  (609) 465-7589
HarryD@mossbrookhicks.com

MULLICA TOWNSHIP BOE Tim Irons / Alexandria Suro

INSURANCE AGENCY MANAGEMENT, INC.
t/a T.C. Irons Agency

230 High Street

Burlington, NJ 08016

Phone: (609) 387-0606

Fax:  (609) 387-5337
tirons@tcirons.com / asuro@tcirons.com

NORTH WILDWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT Jennifer Modica / Mike McLaughlin

MARSH & McLENNAN AGENCY, LLC

P.O.Box 477

Cape May, NJ 08204

Phone: (609) 884-6911

Fax:  (866) 795-1267

jmodica@mma-ne.com / mmclaughlin@mma-ne.com

NORTHFIELD BOE Adam Miller

C.J. ADAMS COMPANY, INC.

P.O. Box 225

Northfield, NJ 08225

Phone: (609) 646-1000, ext. 702
Fax:  (609) 645-3165
amiller@insuranceagenciesinc.com

PITMAN BOE Steve Eckman

LEN ECKMAN, INC.

302 Montgomery Ave.
P.O. Box 246

Pitman, NJ 08071-0246
Phone: (856)589-4128
Fax:  (856) 589-0882
seckman@eckmanins.com

SOMERS POINT BOE Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.0. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com
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STONE HARBOR BOE

Bob Gemmell

BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE
56 Livingston Ave., Ste 230
Roseland, NJ 07068

Phone: (973) 549-1910

Fax:  (973) 549-1000
bgemmell@bbmetro.com

UPPER TOWNSHIP BOE

Bill McMahon

MCMAHON AGENCY, INC.
901 Simpson Avenue

P.O. Box 239

Ocean City, NJ 08226-0239
Phone: (609) 399-0060

Fax:  (609) 399-9178
BillM@mcmahonagency.com

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT -
GREENBANK

Tim Irons / Alexandria Suro

INSURANCE AGENCY MANAGEMENT, INC.
t/a T.C. Irons Agency

230 High Street

Burlington, NJ 08016

Phone: (609) 387-0606

Fax:  (609) 387-5337
tirons@tcirons.com / asuro@tcirons.com

WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dennis M. Brown / Eileen Golas

GLENN INSURANCE, INC.

500 East Absecon Blvd.

P.0. Box 365

Absecon, NJ 08201-0365

Phone: (609) 641-3000

Fax:  (609) 641-2355

dbrown@glenninsurance.com / egolas@glenninsurance.com

WILDWOOD CREST BOE

Jim Ridgway / Casey Byrne

J. BYRNE AGENCY

5200 New Jersey Avenue

Wildwood, NJ 08260

Phone: (609) 522-3406

jridgway@jbyrneagency.com / cbyrne@jbyrneagency.com

BCIP

AUDUBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856) 489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net
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BORDENTOWN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Steve Walsh / Lisa Gonteski

THE BARCLAY GROUP

202 Broad Street

Riverton, NJ 08077

Phone:  (856) 829-1594 ext. 1244

Fax: (856) 829-9498

swalsh@barclayinsurance.com / Igonteski@barclayinsurance.com

CHESTERFIELD BOE

Tim Latimer / Lisa Gonteski

THE BARCLAY GROUP

202 Broad Street

Riverton, NJ 08077

Phone: (856) 829-1594

Fax: (856) 829-9498

tlatimer@barclayinsurance.com / Igonteski@barclayinsurance.com

COLLINGSWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net

EAST WINDSOR REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Latonya Brennan / Barbara Fitzpatrick

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
707 State Highway 206

Princeton, NJ 08542

Phone: (609) 924-5000

Fax:  (609) 924-8367

Latonya Brennan@ajg.com / Barbara_Fitzpatrick@ajg.com

EASTERN CAMDEN COUNTY RSD

Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net

GLOUCESTER CITY BOE

Alfred T. Kirk

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW
P.O. Box 99106

2 Cooper Street

Camden, NJ 08101

Phone: (856)552-4578

Fax: (856) 291-9663
akirk@connerstrong.com
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ACCASBO / BCIP / GCSSD and SE JIFs

HADDON HEIGHTS BOE

Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856) 489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net

HADDON TOWNSHIP BOE

Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net

LINDENWOLD BOE

Christopher Powell / Danielle Colaianni
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
cpowell@hig.net / dcolaianni@hig.net

MEDFORD TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Tim Irons / Alexandria Suro

INSURANCE AGENCY MANAGEMENT, INC.
t/a T.C. Irons Agency

230 High Street

Burlington, NJ 08016

Phone: (609) 387-0606

Fax:  (609) 387-5337
tirons@tcirons.com / asuro@tcirons.com

MILLSTONE BOE

Latonya Brennan / Barbara Fitzpatrick

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
707 State Highway 206

Princeton, NJ 08542

Phone: (609) 924-5000

Fax:  (609) 924-8367

Latonya Brennan@ajg.com / Barbara Fitzpatrick@ajg.com

NEW HANOVER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

Ron Gillaspie / Victoria Sjulander

ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES

21 Cedar Avenue

Fair Haven, NJ 07704

Phone: (732) 747-0800

Ronald.gillaspie@alliant.com / Victoria.Sjulander@alliant.com
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ACCASBO / BCIP / GCSSD and SE JIFs

NORTH HANOVER TOWNSHIP Steve Walsh / Lisa Gonteski

BOARD OF EDUCATION THE BARCLAY GROUP

202 Broad Street

Riverton, NJ 08077

Phone: (856) 829-1594 ext. 1244

Fax: (856) 829-9498

swalsh@barclayinsurance.com / Igonteski@barclayinsurance.com

OAKLYN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS Danielle Colaianni

HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
dcolaianni@hig.net

GCSSD

DELSEA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Alfred T. Kirk

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW
P.O. Box 99106

2 Cooper Street

Camden, NJ 08101

Phone: (856) 552-4578

Fax: (856) 291-9663
akirk@connerstrong.com

GREENWICH TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT Christopher Powell / Danielle Colaianni
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856)489-9100

Fax:  (856)489-9101
cpowell@hig.net / dcolaianni@hig.net

MONROE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS Christopher Powell / Danielle Colaianni
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101
Marlton, NJ 08053

Phone: (856) 489-9100

Fax:  (856) 489-9101
cpowell@hig.net / dcolaianni@hig.net

PENNSAUKEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS Alfred T. Kirk

CONNER STRONG & BUCKELEW
P.O. Box 99106

2 Cooper Street

Camden, NJ 08101

Phone: (856)552-4578

Fax: (856) 291-9663
akirk@connerstrong.com
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SOUTH HARRISON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT John J. Cobb / Tim Latimer / Lisa Gonteski

THE BARCLAY GROUP

202 Broad Street

Riverton, NJ 08077

Phone: (856) 829-1594

Fax: (856) 829-9498

jcobb@barclayinsurance.com / tlatimer@barclayinsurance.com /
Igonteski@barclayinsurance.com

SEJIF
PASSAIC COUNTY MANCHESTER REGIONAL BOARD | Joseph Rude
OF EDUCATION EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CONSULTING SERVICES

122 Parish Drive

Wayne, NJ 07470

Phone: (201) 337-0009 x 316
Cell: (201) 247-6553
jrude@ebcsg.com

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION C. Robert Searle

C. WALTER SEARLE INSURANCE
410 Franklin Avenue

Nutley, NJ 07110

Phone: (973) 667-2577

Cell: (973) 650-0954

Fax: (973) 235-1730
rsearle@searleinsurance.com

Last Updated: September 14, 2022
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